Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORREGT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND

2019 Washington Street East Purchase Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 04-11-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0310 6583 DNR2500000003 3 Change Order No: 1 Procurement Folder: 1420648
Document Name: Pipestem State Park Tramway Upper & Lower Terminal Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Pipestem State Park Tramway Upper & Lower Terminal Change Order No. 02 issued to extend and increase
the contract as per the attached documentation.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager Il
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-08-16
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-05-20
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000205173 Requestor Name: James H Adkins
DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3397
PO BOX 685 Requestor Email: jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov
GAULEY BRIDGE wv 250850685
uUs
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-632-1600 Extension: 301
Discount Details: 2 0 2 5
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOGATION
# No 0.0000 0

#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
SUPERINTENDENT
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION PIPESTEM STATE PARK
324 4TH AVE 3405 PIPESTEM DR
SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25305 PIPESTEM WV 25979-0150
us us

CAR YH-17-25 r

Total Order Amount: $4,380,063.19

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

OM 4 (e 25
@CHAWMSION AUTHORIZATION ATTE

[E)f;(E:':rRONl SIGNA EURE ﬁN FlL!hAks/ E‘L\ETCT ¥
A ; 7
\HAA AD

Date Printed:  Apr 16, 20256 Order Number: CPO 0310 6583 DNR2500000003 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05

TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE CE ICATION _ _
S DATE:W l/["' 22—%

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 02 is issued to extend and increase the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specification contained in the original
contract including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of change 12/14/2024

Extend Contract From: 12/14/2024 to 05/20/2025

Original Contract Price: $4,373,000.00
Change Order No. 02 Increase: 7,063.19
Contract New Total: $4,380,063.19

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 4373000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-08-16 2025-05-20

Commodity Line Description: Building and Facility Construction and Maintenance Services

Extended Description:
Pipestem State Park New Tramway Upper and Lower Terminal Construction.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 7063.19
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-08-16 2025-05-20

Commodity Line Description: Change Order No. 02

Extended Description:
Pipestem State Park New Tramway Upper and Lower Terminal Construction.

Date Printed:  Apr 16, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0310 6583 DNR2500000003 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



WEST VIRGINIA ,";“
o'

Governor Patrick Morrisey St ate "{ pa r k S Director Brett W. McMillion

™
\
W
MEMO
To: Jamie Adkins, Chief Procurement Officer
From: Brad Leslie, PE ( ik Z5 MJ’
Date: January 15, 2025
Re: Plvestem Upper and Lower Terminal Construction
NR 25+3
Change Order No. 2
This change order request is justified by the following:
1 Change order request #2 is required because the electrical service for the Upper tramway building was found to

be directly in the work area and had to be rerouted. It was complicated by the fact that a previous contractor from work
done several years ago, had damaged the electrical conduit to the point that it had to be replaced as well in order to pass
the electrical company’s requirements.

2 Change order request #3 is required because the tramway construction contractor changed their requirement
for the work under this contract after it was bid. The additional structural steel and work described for this request is

the result of this change.
3 Change order request #3 is the result of a request by the agency to deduct the fire suppression system on the

upper terminal as it is not required.
4 Change order request #4 is for additional time in construction as the structural steel fabrication by the
contractor’s supplier is delayed. The time of construction is to be delayed 158 days.

The total change in the cost of the contract is $7,063.19
The revised date of substantial completion shall be May 20, 2025

i - F
— = / LTI LA\

324 4th Avenue  South Charleston, WV 25303-1228 ph (304) 558-2764  fax (304) 558-0077
WVstateparks.com §(C) X &



* WEST VIRGINIA -

AT e
-~ > k
Governor Patrick Morrisey s t a t e ’ 0‘ p a r s Director Brett W. McMitlion

MEMO

To: Jamie Adkins, Chief Procurement Officer

From: Brad Leslie, PE 4 L D
22 7 s R
i,

Date:  January 15, 2025

Re: Pipestem Upper and Lower Terminal Construction

CPO PNR 2C%3
Change Order No. 2

Please forgive the fact that this change order request is beyond the 20 day threshold for requesting a change. The delay is
due to extended negotiations with the contractor.

"‘; = A
a3l Nl aAT

324 4th Avenue  South Charleston, WV 25303-1228  ph (304) 558-2764  fax (304) 558-0077
WVstateparks.com f (@ X &



|pha

ARCHITECTS BENGINEERS

209 Prairie Avenue / Morgantown, WV 26501-5934
304.296.8216 / 800.640.8216 / 304.296.8216 fax

January 10, 2025

Bradley Leslie, PE

WV DNR

324 4th Avenue

South Charleston, WV 25303

Re: C?O DIV @ 25*—3

Pipestem State Park Tram Platforms
AAl Project No. 2112149.00

Dear Mr. Leslie:

We have reviewed the change order requests 2, 3, 4 and 5 submitted by Danhill Construction Company.
COR#2 and 3 are for additional work. COR#4 is a deduction for a reduction in work and COR#S is for
additional time to complete the project. The work is described as follows:

COR#2 — For additional electrical work required due to inferior wiring and conduit encountered
during the excavation of the foundations at the upper station. This was an unforeseen condition.

COR#3 ~ For additional steel required as an emergency stop at both the upper and lower
stations. This requirement was added by Doppelmayr after Danhiil’s contract was awarded.

COR #4 — This change was a value engineering change offered by the contractor as cost saving.
The deductions were beneficial to the project.

COR#5 — This request for additional time is due to delays in steel delivery and delays due to

weather.

The total additional costs are $7,063.19 and the contract to be extended 158 days to May 20, 2025.
Alpha has reviewed the requests and recommends approval.

21
If you have any guestions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Richard A Colebank
President and COO

Enc.




Al

Document G701° - 2017

Change Order
" PROJECT: (Name and addresss CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Pipestem Tram Platforms Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 2
Pipestem State Park Date; August 19, 2024 Date: January 9, 2025
, CPO0 DVR 25%3
Pipestemn, WV.
OWNER: (Mame and address) ARCHITECT: (Nome and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WV DNR Alpha Associates, Incoporated Darnhill Construction Company
Parks and Recreation 209 Prairie Avenuc P.0. BOX 685
124 dthAve. Morgantown, WV, 26501 Gauley Bridge, WV. 25805
South Charleston, WV 25303

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a dewailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits Also include agreed upon adjusiments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

COR #1 - Not Used

COR #2 - Additional Electrical Conduit - $31,618.19

COR #3~ Additional /Structural Steet - $10,545.00

COR #4- Deduct Guttersand Eliminate Fire Suppresion System. -(535,100.00)
COR#S5 - Contract Time Extension - Extend Contract H-Days

(T4 =l
The origina! Contract Sum was $ 4,373,000.00
The net change by previously suthorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was $ 4,373,000.00
The Contract Surn will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 106319
$ 4,380,063.19

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by One hundred fifty-eight (158) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be May 20, 2025

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Confracior, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
Alpha Associates, Incorparated Danhill Construction COmpPany |y iy csian of Nerural Tesouces

ARCHEET (Fii' n? : col TOR (Firm mx)ne) %
' sitflnmms - SIG '

SIGNATURE NATURE

Richard A. Colebank, President and _ _ N :

o0 e  Robert D. Hill, President  “yrext W e Non | Divadvor
PRINTED NAME AND TTTLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME, AND TITLE

Januacy 9,2025 January 10, 2025 //_Z’V 7’_5/

DATE DATE DATE

AA Dosurment G701 — 2017, Copyright © 1978, 1887, 2000 , 200t and 2017, All righls reserved. “The Amaerican Instiute of Archiscts,” "American lnstiute of
Archiecis,” “AIA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” e irademarks of Tha American Institute of Architects. This docurnent wes produced at 13:41:01 1
ET on 04/10/2025 undsr Order No.2414598083 which expires on 01/09/2028, s not for resals, Is icanged jor one-tima usa only, and may only be used In

accordance with the AlA Contract Oocuments® Terms of Seracs To repont copynght violations, a-mail docicfoatecontracts com.

User Notes: {3BBADA3S)



a.0.2#%#2,
N et

Client:  Pipestem Upper Electrical Conduit Relocation
Property:  Canyon Rim Road
Pipestem, WV

Operator:  RDANHILL

Estimator:  Robent D. Hill
Business: 9033 Glen Ferris
Glen Ferris, WV 25090

Reference:
Company:  Danhill Construction Company
Busingss: PO Box 685
Gauley Bridge, WV

Type of Estimate:
Date Entered:  11-5.2024 Dute Assigned.  10:232024

Price List:  WVBESX NOV24
Labor Efficiency:  Restoration'Sen icc/Remodel
Estimate:  2024-11-05-1413

This proposal is for relocation of main entrance clectrical conduit and wire for Canyon Rim Overlook Tram building as per plans
developed by AEP Engincers. The proposal consist of cxcavalion, electrical conduits installation. and new Junction Enclosure.
American Electric Power shall install clectrical wire entrance cable. This proposal does not include any fees by AEP



2024-11-05-1415

General Conditions

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC Qry REMOVE REPLACE TAX D&P TOTAL
11. FEE BOND + PERMITS AND FEES
.02 0,02 EA 0.00+ 31,500.00 = 0.00 94.50 724.50
12, LAB ADMIN + Administrative/supervisor labor charge (Bid ltem)
40 40.00 HR [*] 0.00+ 60.00 = 0.00 360.00 2.760.00
Totals: General Conditions 4.00 454.50 3,484.50
Excavation
CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX o&p TOTAL
1. EXC TRHOE + Trackhoe/cxeavator and operator
10 30.00 HR 0.00+ 144,14 0.00 548,03 4,072.83
2.EXC LABL + General Laborer - per hour
241043 60.00 HR [*} .00~ 58.89= 0.00 530.0! 4.063.41
Totals: Excavation .00 1,178.64 9.036.24
Electrical
CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC Qry REMOVE REPLACE TAX o&P TOTAL
4. ELE pVvC4 M Material Only PVC schedule 40 conduit, 6
620 620.00LF 6.00+ 9.50 - 353.40 916.51 7,179.91
7.ELE BIDITM + Electrical (Bid hiem) 6" Low Sweep PVC Elbow
4 4.00EA [*] 0.00+ 197.00 47.28 125.29 960.57
8. ELE MISC + ELECTRICAL Junction Enclosure
i .00 EA 0.00+ 1.800.00 = 108.00 286.20 2.194.20
9 ELE PVCd | Install PVC scheduie 40 conduit, 6°
620 620.00 LF 0.00+ 12,29 0.00 1.142.97 8.762.77
10. ELE WIRE + Wire Provided by American Electric Power
F 0.00 S¥ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tolals: Elcctrical 508.68 2,490.97 19,097.45
11:572024 Page: 2

2024-11-05-1415



Linc [tem Total
Material Sales Tax

Subtotal
Overhead
Profil

Replacement Cost Value
Net Claim

2024-11-05-1413

Summary

Kbt 01D

Roben D. Hilt

26.985 .40
508.68

27.494.08
2,749 .41
1,374,70

$31.618.19
$31.618.19

11:572024 Page: 4



R e e T

T NEUTER

-1 -

e e

3 UPPER STATION - ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
VLI yo iy

v il ety L FESea
s eTE I s m:?mmmz'w Sl s PoiaLien i ate vt o,
COROANT 4 ¢ e SmeralE
et [0E 3 umum n-sﬂm“:-nmumwun
il T 1 G L A LRl SOV CLAMA Bt ki
wen e L BCATIR LAERAL
i Siake £ VLY | TANCE I LTH L
SOCAFEE ERtTOR o cen
z i
[*] 'i [%]
as
w
] E g
A TRCA WAL AT 1 z ¥
L) o S e 3
Ul = wae
gl «F
Z| & e oy
< =
B340 EXTONG Sty -
DATIB A T T o 5 Q=
‘ 4 5 [ ;
i - - ORGP RARAG E - .
Y ~ T - o
* e~ - i 5 -
— - bad 2] 5 & =
ara ° ity 3| &
N  enowmau g ;
- . .
-~ oo 0w
.
: ‘ Naxven
TREM wiea -
rd e A
rd et
LY ~
e ,
e ¥ - - 1
B
| A L
Y ¥ uw, D
e = m—a N pLomter ey
b [
b o e
s e . et ——— i h - w% -
it e s
‘ o e DLYARY WiPH ALF lad
/ vorer
13
/ [ AT MOVE TV
—— . BT 7 DOLOW T TR O 4
TRASARATIAG CLiMAS.
| 3 AOt: DR AL
;‘;ﬂl—'ﬂ ‘21214700
3 TRANSFORMER PAD TE DA/ 1 2034
YRt SHEIT MO
U-E101
]

Mhamay oL

REYED SITE FOWER NOTES
B am Conu

e :

] rwowmoe: ALY COMCART WU A RTT R AOwER
mmwc--mm- DN b2 B DL W2 T it el

Gl mome TE A PO PADRMIT

UPPER STATION - SITE
ELECTRICAL PLAN

rr Aty



CoLss

Clieni:
Property:

Operalor:

Estimalor:
Busincss:

Reference:
Company:
Business:

Type of Eslimate:
Date Entered:

Price List:
Labor Efficiency:
Estimate:

Change Order Number 3. This Proposal is to purchase and install sicel componcnts at the request of Doppelmayr USA. Proposal

Pipestem Extra Steel ACB Support Upper and Lower
Canyon Rim Road
Pipestern, WV 25979

RDANHILL

Robert D. Hill
9033 Glen Ferris
Glen Ferris. WV 25090

Danhill Construction Company
PO Box 685
Gauley Bridge. WV

11:6°2024 Date Assigned:  11/1:2024

WVBESX _NOV24
Restoration‘Service:Remodel
2024-11-06-1025

includes materials, enginecring. ¢rane, bond, and labor to install steef.



2024-11-06-1025

General Conditions

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX o&p TOTAL
5. Fik BOND + PERMITS AND FEES
02 0.02 EA 0.00+ 10,500.00 0.00 3050 241.50
Totals: Genersl Conditions 0.00 31.50 244.50
Extra Steel
CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC Qry REMOVE REPLACE TAX o&P TOTAL
. STL BHIITM + Steel Components (Bid ltem)
1 1.LOOEA 0.00~ 4.386.00 263.16 697.38 5.346.54
2,8TL LAB + Structural Steel Instailer - per hour
2%10%2 40.00 HR 0.00+ 68.51 0.00 411.06 3,151.46
4. EQU CRANE3D + Crane and operator - 30 ton capacity
10 10.00 HR 0.00+ 157.00= 0.00 235.50 1,805.50
Totals: Extra Steel 263.16 1,343.94 10,303.50
Line 1tem Tatals: 2024-11-06-1025 263.16 1,375.44 10.545.00
11/6/2024 Page: 2

2024-11-06-1025



Summary

Line ltem Tofal 8.906.40
Malerial Sales Tax 263.16
Subiotal 9.169.5¢
Overhead 916.96
Profit 458.43
Replacement Cost Value §10,545.00
Net Claim $10,545.00
) 4 i
Lot D A/
Robert D. Hill
11:6:2028 Page: 3

2024-11-06-1025



QUOTATION

STRUCTURAL
SYSTEMS QUOTE NO. 11-1-18
INC. DATED NOY. 1, 2024

L Y Y Y Y Y Y YT} tesveena SEEDACOSIISINCICERRGOEPOPOIRIRURSS
STRUCTURAL STEEL— BAR JOISTS
DECKING - STAIRS & HANDRAILS
COMMERCIAL - INDUSTRIAL - RESIDENTIAL

l.ll.'..‘III.'..'....I.I.'.O...I lllllllll
120 I9'" SIREET WEST

NITRO, WV 25143

PHONE {304) 204 - 4766

FAX (304) 204 - 4749

TO: DANHILL CONST. CO SUBJECT: PIPESTEM TERMINALS ACB ADD
CHERYL LAWRENCE PIPESTEM, WV

WE ARE PLEASED TO QUOTE THE FOLLOWING STRUCTURAL STEEL (ADD) AS PER
EMAILED DWGS.SD001 DATED 1030724 & SD001 DATED 103 1:24, AND AS DESCRIBED

BELOW.
SCOPE: (ADD FOR ACB SUPPORT FOR UPPER & LOWER TERMINALS)

COST TO COVER DETAILING / ENGINNERING, MATERIJAL, LABOR, FASTENERS,
GALVANIZING, & DELIVERY OF ADDITIONAL STEEL SHOWN ON ABOVE DWGS.

TOTAL LOT PRICE $4.386.00 (PLUS TAX)

CLARIFICATIONS:
SEE ORIGINAL QUOTE FOR CLARIFICATIONS

EXCLUSIONS:
TAXES, FIELD MEASUREMENTS, ERECTION, FASTENERS NOT ATTACHING SUPPLIED

MATERIAL, LIGHT GAUGE METAL FRAMING, CAST IRON OR ALUM INUM PRODUCTS,
GROUT, STAINLESS STEEL, RETAINAGE. REBAR

F.0.B. JOBSITE (TRUCK ACCESABLE) UNLOABING BY OTHERS QUOTE GOOD FOR 30 DAYS

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS W/ PARTIAL BILLINGS
SUBIECT TO APPROVED CREDIT ARRANGEMENTS. INTEREST AT 1 Y% PER MONTH ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS

WE AGREF TO FURNISH ONLY VATERIALS LISTED ABOVE AT QUOTED PRICE. CANCELLATION IS NOT PERMISSIBLE
AFTER WORK IS IN PROGRESS, STANDARD AISC CONTRACT TERMS GOVERN THIS PROPOSAL. IN THE EVENT QF
SIGNIFICANT PRICE INCREASE OF MATERIAL DURING THE PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT THROUGH NO FAULT OF

5.8, THE CONTRACT SUM SHALL BE EQUITABLY ADJUSTED RY CIHIANGE ORDER.

ACCEPTED: STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

Kt D MY o ERIC SEMRAU

ERIC SEMRAU / SALES ENGINEER
ERIC & STSYSTEMSINC.COM

DATE

Tan themirto
~

®



_5’. J.4 45

Danhill Construction Company

Client:  Pipestem Upper & Lower Fabrication Gutter
Property:  Canyon Rim Road
Pipestem , WV

Operator: LUKE

Estimator:  Luke Begovich
Company:  Danhill Construction Company
Business; 9033 Midland Trail
Glen Ferris, WV 25090

Type of Eslimate:
Date Entered: ~ 12/5/2024 Date Assigned:  12/5/2024

Price Lis: ~ WVBESX_DEC24
Labor Efficiency:  Restoration/Service/Remodel
Estimate:  2024-12-05-1239

This is the deduct for $2,600.00 for the fabricated gutiers instead of the round gutters that is shown on the blue prints for the
upper and lower tram platform and the deduct for the fire suppression system for the amount of $32,500.00 for the lower

platform.



Danhill Construction Company

2024-12-05-1239

Fabricated Gatter

CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL
1. SFG BIDITM + Guuer (Bid Item) Deduct
1 1.00EA [E) 0.00+ 2,600.00= 0.00 2,600.00
Totals: Fabricated Gutter 0.00 2,600.00
Fire Suppression System
CAT SEL ACT DESCRIPTION
CALC QTY REMOVE REPLACE TAX TOTAL
3.FPS BIDITM + Fire Protection Systems (Bid Item) Deduct
] 1.00 EA [E] 0.00+ 32,500.00= 0.00 32,500.00
Totals: Fire Suppression System 0.00 32,500.00
Line Ttem Totals: 2024-12-05-1239 0.00 (35,100.00)
12/512024 Page: 2

2024-12-05-1239



Danhill Construction Company

Summary
Line Jtem Total (35,100.00)
Replacement Cost Value ($35,100.00)
Net Claim ($35,100.00)

= ,f,/é

Lul\c Begovicl(

2024-12-05-1239 12/5/2024 Page: 3



Lo Z*4%g

Danhill
Construction Co.

P.0. Box 685
Gaubey Bridpe, WV 25085
Office: (304) $32-1600

January 6, 2024

Rick Colebank

Alpha Associates. Inc.
209 Prairie Avenue
Morgantown, WV 26501

RL:  Pipestem Upper & Lower Tram Platforms
Change Order Request

Dear Rick:

As discussed at the last two construction meetings. the project has been delayed due to some
circumstances beyond our control.

1. The steel's fabrication time is unexpectedly long. We expect it to be done during the last

week of February. We are working with Structural Systems to s¢¢ if we can expedite this
in any way.

The poor weather conditions have caused some delays for other work we could do while
waiting on the steel.

r2

For these reasons. we request a Change Order to exlend the contract by 158 days to reflect an
end date of May 20",

Sincerely.

Ot Wl

Robert D. {1ill
President



Change Order Number: 2
Pipestem Tram Platforms
Pipestem State Park

Pipestem, WV
Increase PENALTY RIDER

To be attached to and form part of:
Bond Number 396018V
Dated July 22, 2024
Issued by the Ohio Farmers Insurance Company

(Surety)
On behalf of Danbhill Construction Company

(Principal)

In favor of State of WV - WV DNR Parks and Recreation

(Obligee)

Now therefore, it is agreed that in consideration of the premium charged, the original bond shall be

amended as follows:

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE Increased:

TO: Four Million Three Hundred Eighty Thousand Sixty Three Dollars and 19/100

($4.380.063.19)

It is further understood and agreed that all other terms and conditions of this bond shall remain

unchanged.

This Rider is to be Effective this

Signed, Sealed & Dated this

9th

9th _day of January , 2025

day of January s 2025

Danhill Construction Company

BY: A%,g,(_ Vf )& , ) w PRINCIPAL

Robert D. Hill, President. .

Ohio Farmers Insurance Cempany
. SURETY

BY: (Ul e /
Patricia A. Moye, WV Resldent Agent, RNEY-IN FnCT'




ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATEOF
2. County of to-wit:
3. , @ Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7.

(Notary Public)

8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

9. STATE OF West Virginia
10. County of Fayette to-wit:
11, 1, Cheryl Lynn Lawrence , a Notary Public in and for the

12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert D. Hill

13, who as,_President signed the foregoing writing for
e acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
day of January 20 25

14.. a corparatip

wand this gthOFFICIALSEAL _

15 leen n NOTARY DURLIC
o/ T STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ~
16. NotarpgEal g Cheryl Lynn Lawrence 17. PDJJ!O Ly 0 2 00D

/% Danhilt Construction
5 9033 Midland Trail, Glen Ferris, WV 25090

-/ (Notary Public)

18. My copn il j pp Expires July 27, 2026 day of July 20 26
Acknowledgment by Surety

19. STATE OF West Virginia

20. County of Kanawha to-wit:
21. 1, Kimberly J. Wilkinson , a Notary Public in and for the
22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Patricia A. Moye

23. who as, Attorney-in-fact and WV Resident Agent signed the foregoing writing for
2. Ohio Farmers Insurance Company a corporation

mhaﬁmmdaunmmumdmunmbefmmmm wledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
stat estw day of January 20 25

1%

[a~]

300 Summers Street, Stiite 650
Chaﬂeston Wy 25301 ° 4 (Notary Public)

Commission Expires @3 24,2001 =
"WWIMBH%’M‘M‘ME"" U day of July 20 2027

e

2
Kimbetty J. Wilkinson . H "
McGrif insurance Services £ 2. &, %' Q- W lhpnpe

(II

(Deputy Attorney al)

Sufficiency in Form and Manner
of Execution ANroved j Q.mtk G I
Thi%};ly of @ 'JII )] L 2&5\



You aré viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as fo the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Organization Information

| -
Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter  Class Type Date Reason
| C | Corporation  8/29/1984 8/29/1984 Domestic Profit

Organization Information

2362 - Construction -
Construction of Buildings -

Business  Nonresidential Building .

Purpose Construction (industrial, Capital Stock 100000.0000
commercial & institutional

building)
Charter Favette Control 0
County y Number
Charter ., Excess Acres 0
State
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value >000000
e ng .o
Authorized ., Young Not Specified

Shares Entrepreneur




Y

Addresses

Type

Local Office Address

Address

9033 MIDLAND TRAIL
GLEN FERRIS, WV, 25090

‘ Mailing Address

‘ Notice of Process
Address

PO BOX 685
GAULEY BRIDGE, WV, 25085
USA

hOBERT D HILL
PO BOX 685
GAULEY BRIDGE, WV, 25085

Principal Office
Address

9033 MIDLAND TRAIL
GLEN FERRIS, WV, 25090
USA

| Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

| President

ROBERT D. HILL
PO BOX 753
GAULEY BRIDGE, WV, 25085

Treasurer

REBECCAL. HILL

PO BOX 753
GAULEY BRIDGE, WYV, 25085

Type

Name/Address

| Date

Amendment

6/13/1988

INCREASE IN AUTHORI_ZED CAPITAL STOCK, FROM 5,000.00 AT A

PAR OF 5.00, TO 100,000.00 WITH A PAR OF 5.00

| Date

Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For

2025

2024

2023

2022




+ Z= An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details {’;\

&

Mar 8, 2025 oy
Scheduled SAM Maintenance Show Details X
Mar 18, 2025

U SAM.cOV:

Home  Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search ! Search Editor

O Any Words @

All Words

O Exact Phrase

e.g. 1606N020Q02

i
| "DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY"

Federal Organizations

: Enter Code or Name v

Status

See All Alerts



172 Active
[:] Inactive

Reset O

All Domains | Contracting Federal Assistance Entity Information Federal Hierarchy Wage |

No matches found

Your search did not return any results.

To view Entity Registrations, Subcontract Reports, Subaward Reports you must sign in.

Sign In

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Yes Go Back
Feedback

Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entity Status

Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk



